FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-07-2002



101935284

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/535,922

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FAILNIS UNL!						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			ment(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Conveyance 3	Гуре				
New \(\)	Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	CONFIE Other	RMATORYINSTRUME			
Corrective Document		U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame #	\ \ \'\'	Departmental File	Secret File			
		Departmental File				
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPAI	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parti	ies attached Execution Date () (Mውቦቲያ (መንያ) Year			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE	<u> </u>		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	~ n		is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	_A		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	СH		States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	J11		of a domestic representative is attached.			
800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	Г		(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
ARLINGTON VA	7	22217-56	660			
Address (line 3)						
City	State/Count	ry Zip C	Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad JOHN D LEWIS	dress Ent	er for the first Receiving Party	y only.			
Name NAVAL AIR SYSTEMS COMM	AND					
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL						
Address (line 2) 47123 BUSE ROAD						
Address (line 3)	2247					
PATUXENT RIVER MD	20670-1547					
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Maindoctumomissise-bearageminist withuring the Boden SAME BARE SA PARMENT Hadenark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information D.C. 2024 in the County of information D.C. 2024 in the County of the County o

REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0258

		09/535,92	2
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (703)	696-4006
Name JEAN TRUMAI		and relephone Number	
OFFICE OF I	NAVAL RESEARCH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF (COUNSEL		
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH (
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON			
	I number of pages of the att	ached conveyance document	# ¹
Application Number(s) o		Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application	n Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	∍ same property).
095359Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)
If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing Patent Cooperation Trease Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	ty (PCT) PCT on number cation Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of	•	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties		ee req'd
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit	t account or if additional fees can be Deposit Accoun	•	~
Statement and Signature	Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Yes	No No
		ng information is true and corre nt. Charges to deposit account	are authorized, as
THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Name of Person Signing	يَّنْ يُنْ يُنْ يُنْ يُنْ يُنْ يُنْ يُنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَنْ يَ	nature	/ 0/19/01 Date
	71	6852	
	·—·	RADEMARK OFFICE	

PATENT REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0259

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MINIMIZING THERMAL

STRESSES IN A CENTERBODY

(Title)

Inventor(s):

CZACHOR, ROBERT PAUL

Serial No.:

09/535922

Filing Date:

MARCH 24, 2000

Contract No.:

N00019-96-C-0080 **Contractor**:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-96-C-0080 with the United States Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 27 day of JUNE, 2000.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST

Hess

testing Secretary

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

Rodney M. Young

GE Aircraft Engines 4 One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

PATENT REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0260